OP \$40.00 087056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	blanket bill of sale

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINDEN ASSOCIATED GROWERS, INC.		12/30/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	116 W. Pine Street, P. O. Box 3000	
City:	Lodi	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0870569	PRIDE PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)435-1795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 370-9100

Email: trademarks@dirksenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Dirksen

Address Line 1: 4607 Lakeview Canyon Road, Suite 117
Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIDE PACK LINDEN TO F&M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Dirksen
Signature:	/thomas a dirksen/
Date:	04/17/2009

900132008 TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0160 Total Attachments: 2

source=bill_of_sale_linden_to_F&M_1230#page1.tif source=bill_of_sale_linden_to_F&M_1230#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0161

03/11/2009 11:07 2093672312

LOAN CENTER

PAGE 82/83

BLANKET BILL OF SALE

This Blanket Bill of Sale ("Bill of Sale") is executed as of December 30, 2008, by LINDEN ASSOCIATED GROWERS, INC., a California corporation ("Seller"), in favor of FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA, a California Banking Corporation ("Purchaser"),

Recitals

- A. At a foreclosure sale, Purchaser purchased from Seller certain improved real property located at 14175 E. Highway 26, Linden, County of San Joaquin, California ("Property"), more particularly described in attached Exhibit A and incorporated in this Bill of Sale.
- B. Seller has agreed to transfer to Purchaser all of Seller's remaining rights in all Equipment on the Property, together with certain personal property (collectively, "Personal Property") as described below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Soller agrees as follows:

- Grant. Seller hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys, and delivers to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in all assets, rights, fixtures, equipment, materials, and/or claims used, owned or held in connection with the use, management, development or enjoyment of the Property, including, without limitation, all trademarks, patents, labels, licenses, and other intellectual property, if any, and all intangible rights, goodwill and similar rights benefitting the Property, if any.
- No Warranties. Seller makes no warranties or representations concerning the Personal Property.
- Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with California law.

Seller has executed this Rianket Bill of Sale as of the date first above written.

SELLER:

LINDEN ASSOCIATED GROWERS, INC.,

a California corporation

Name:

906867.1 21771.039

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0162 03/11/2009 11:07

7 2093572312

LOAN CENTER

PAGE 83/83

Exhibit A

Legal Description

All that real property situated in the State of California (unincorporated area), County of San Joaquin, and is described as follows:

Being a portion of the West 1/2 of Section 19, Township 2 North, Range 8 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.

Parcel A as shown on that certain Parcel Map recorded April 27, 1977, in Book of Parcel Maps. Book 4, Page 93, San Joaquin County Records.

(Commonly known as 14175 E. Highway 26, Linden, CA; APN 091-050-21)

906567.1 11771.039

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 04/17/2009